			-	
Atty Docket No.: 0059-1193-0X PQT JUL 0 3 200	07-10-	-2001		
· ·			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademans.	10177	1462	Juments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name a	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
ASAHI GLASS COMPANY LTD.	Name:	,		
7-301		(50%) 2) NIPPON PAPER INDUSTRIES CO., LTD. (50%)		
	Address:	1) 8-2 Nihonbash		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes■No	_	Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-0027 Japan 2) 4-1, Ohji 1-chome Kita-ku, Tokyo 114-0002 Japan		
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other				
Execution Date: June 21, 2001	Additional	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes ■No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution d	ate of the applicatio	n is:	
Λ. Patent Application No.(s) 09/463,581	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers at	tached? □Yes	■No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total ap	6. Total applications and patents involved: 1		
LARRIER HORSE STREET HELEN RINN CRAS TEEN	1	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
1 174 N 1 1 1 1 1 N 4 N 1 N 1 N 1 N 1 N 1 N				
22850	8. Deposit (Attach dupl	8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature				
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of the b	tion is true a	nd correct and any	attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	A.~		ohlai	
Marvin J. Spivak	MU			
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Dute	
Registration Number: 24,913				
Total number of pages including th	is cover sheet	:: 3		
Do not detac	h this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information of Particles (Commissioner of Part	tents and Tre	ndemarks		
1979:01 1012: ER 00000E71 09463581	signments			

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 011948 FRAME: 0171

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASAHI GLASS COMPANY LTD. of 1-2, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-005, Japan, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Japan, is a joint owner with Kawasaki Kasei Chemicals Ltd. and Nippon Paper Industries Co., Ltd., by assignment, of the application for letters patent of the United States of America Serial No. 09/463,581 filed January 28, 2000, and

WHEREAS, KAWASAKI KASEI CHEMICALS LTD. of 8-2, Nihonbashi 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-0027, Japan, and NIPPON PAPER INDUSTRIES CO., LTD. of 4-1, Ohji 1-chome, Kita-ku, Tokyo 114-0002, Japan, both corporations organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Japan (hereinafter referred to jointly as "ASSIGNEES"), are desirous of acquiring an undivided one-half right, title and interest each in and to said application for letters patent, the invention described therein, and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASAHI GLASS COMPANY LTD. by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES the right, title and interest to the extent held by them for the territory of the United States of America in and to the aforesaid application for letters patent, the invention described therein and in and to any and

PATENT REEL: 011948 FRAME: 0172

all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions and renewals thereof.

ASAHI GLASS COMPANY LTD. hereby authorizes and requests that the Patent Office in the United States and its territorial possessions issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, jointly to said ASSIGNEES as the assignees of an undivided one-half right, title and interest each, for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, to the extent hereby assigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASAHI GLASS COMPANY LTD. has caused these presents to be signed by its officer hereunto duly authorized.

ASAHI GLASS COMPANY LTD.

Date: June 21, 700/

RECORDED: 07/03/2001

Title: Director, Intellectual Property

Division

PATENT REEL: 011948 FRAME: 0173